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EVENT 101 Womens Open 400m Freestyle Team     
Full Results 
Place Name   Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Nova Centurion       Nova Cent'n   3:58.91   695     59.09  1:58.67  2:57.92 
2. Derventio Excel       Derventio   4:03.22   659   1:01.58  2:01.79  3:02.21 
3. Royal Wolverhampton A       Royal Wolv   4:03.97   653   1:00.48  2:00.90  3:02.84 
4. City of Birmingham       Co Birm'ham   4:04.21   651   1:02.62  2:03.23  3:05.38 
5. Northampton       Northampton   4:06.62   632   1:00.27  2:03.30  3:06.32 
6. City of Derby       Co Derby   4:08.76   616   1:02.03  2:03.02  3:05.97 
7. Nuneaton & Bedworth       Nuneaton   4:09.94   607  - - - 
8. Wrekin College       Wrekin Coll   4:10.59   603   1:00.78  2:04.78  3:09.36 
9. City of Coventry       Co Coventry   4:10.91   600  - - - 
10. Derventio Excel B       Derventio   4:12.80   587   1:03.57  2:06.24  3:10.35 
11. Long Eaton       Long Eaton   4:23.74   517   1:07.30  2:13.48  3:18.59 
 

EVENT 102 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle     
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Bradley LYNCH 15/04/96 Co Birm'ham   4:07.25   705   1:00.31  2:03.29  3:07.49 
2. Oliver BITOWT 13/07/95 Lincoln Vulc   4:10.75   676   1:00.15  2:04.24  3:08.42 
3. Joshua STEPHENSON-GANN17/04/96Nova Cent'n   4:12.92   658   1:00.13  2:04.91  3:10.68 
4. Toby ROBINSON 22/08/96 Wolv'hampton   4:14.55   646   1:00.40  2:05.73  3:10.73 
5. Mischa MENZIES 05/10/95 Derventio   4:15.42   639   1:01.05  2:06.78  3:11.96 
6. Alexander HUNTER 14/02/96 Nova Cent'n   4:16.46   631   1:00.83  2:06.38  3:11.77 
7. Kieran SMITH 20/06/95 Royal Wolv   4:17.20   626   1:01.15  2:05.65  3:10.98 
8. Connor SMITH 03/08/95 Co Derby   4:20.12   605   1:01.52  2:07.89  3:12.60 
9. Samuel RICHARDS 08/04/97 Co Coventry   4:20.39   603   1:01.56  2:07.87  3:14.90 
10. Michael SHILLITO 13/03/96 Nova Cent'n   4:21.56   595   1:01.92  2:07.85  3:15.02 
11. Callum QUINN 11/12/96 Co Coventry   4:22.61   588   1:01.81  2:08.28  3:14.93 
12. Thomas ROBERTS 17/11/96 Nova Cent'n   4:22.84   586   1:04.00  2:11.86  3:18.31 
13. Jake SPICER 02/07/96 Co Leicester   4:23.10   585   1:02.42  2:09.34  3:17.47 
14. Thomas SPINK 13/01/96 Co Derby   4:23.95   579   1:02.09  2:08.97  3:16.61 
15. Samuel PEARSON 20/08/96 Nova Cent'n   4:24.93   573   1:02.45  2:10.21  3:18.40 
16. Matthew PAUL 19/09/96 Northampton   4:26.82   561   1:02.95  2:10.67  3:19.42 
17. Benjamin COLCLOUGH 12/01/97 Chase   4:27.12   559   1:00.70  2:09.08  3:18.75 
18. Luke JONES 31/10/96 Lincoln Vulc   4:27.30   558   1:02.82  2:10.88  3:19.57 
19. Ian YARWOOD 03/02/96 Northampton   4:28.02   553   1:02.87  2:12.33  3:22.29 
20. Oliver WILKES 14/07/95 Chesterfield   4:28.23   552   1:02.96  2:11.90  3:20.59 
21. Jack BRITCHFORD 20/06/96 Northampton   4:29.29   545   1:02.60  2:11.01  3:20.13 
22. Liam NOONAN 11/06/96 Lincoln Vulc   4:29.52   544  - - - 
23. Samuel BUTLER 05/06/97 Chesterfield   4:33.68   519   1:03.10  2:14.03  3:22.56 
24. Jacob DARBY 28/10/96 Halesowen   4:33.86   518   1:02.80  2:12.24  3:23.30 
25. Joel ALLEN 22/03/97 Co Leicester   4:34.00   518   1:03.15  2:12.46  3:24.05 
26. Thomas HITCHIN 24/11/96 Co Hereford   4:35.85   507   1:03.12  2:14.09  3:25.65 
27. Reiss SEYMOUR 20/02/97 Chase   4:36.20   505   1:02.33  2:11.91  3:24.19 
28. Jordan PILKINGTON 28/04/97 Chase   4:37.30   499   1:03.25  2:14.31  3:25.85 
29. Kyle FREEMAN 08/11/96 Co Derby   4:37.96   496  - - - 
30. Samuel HAMBRIDGE 01/07/95 Nuneaton   4:38.30   494   1:04.34  2:14.77  3:26.20 
31. Aidan LLOYD 08/11/96 Northampton   4:44.08   464   1:04.61  2:17.34  3:33.64 
32. Jason ROBERTS 10/12/96 StaffordApex   4:44.34   463   1:04.05  2:16.32  3:30.26 
33. Taliesin DAVIES 28/09/96 Oswestry Ott   4:48.78   442   1:03.63  2:18.02  3:35.32 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Adam ROWE 08/10/93 Royal Wolv   4:07.64   701   1:00.59  2:04.56  3:08.87 
2. Jorge PHENIX-COYNE 02/12/94 Nova Cent'n   4:10.40   678     59.81  2:03.70  3:07.18 
3. Lewis STEPTOE 22/04/94 Nova Cent'n   4:11.15   672   1:00.16  2:04.34  3:08.85 
4. Sean WESTERMAN 04/03/94 Lincoln Vulc   4:13.69   652   1:00.78  2:05.17  3:10.76 
5. Joe EVANS 19/05/93 Strat Sharks   4:14.12   649   1:00.16  2:05.50  3:10.17 
6. Jack HOWARTH 20/02/95 Northampton   4:19.30   611   1:00.71  2:06.33  3:12.83 
7. Joshua SULLIVAN 10/06/94 Northampton   4:20.79   600   1:00.30  2:06.38  3:13.63 
8. Patrick MEGGITT 31/08/88 Co Hereford   4:21.00   599   1:00.51  2:07.15  3:14.07 
9. Joshua BOND 23/07/94 Royal Wolv   4:23.26   584   1:02.19  2:09.53  3:18.18 
10. Zachariah COLLINS 13/08/93 Halesowen   4:27.54   556   1:02.79  2:10.23  3:19.19 
11. James HARRISON 09/04/92 Grantham   4:32.78   525   1:04.12  2:11.39  3:22.22 
  Lee MCDONALD 04/05/95 Co Leicester  DNC        
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EVENT 103 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly   
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen GOULD 02/10/95 Nova Cent'n   1:06.32   603  
2. Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Cent'n   1:06.51   598  
3. Hannah JONES 25/04/97 Derventio   1:06.77   591  
4. Lara ROBINSON 28/05/97 Nova Cent'n   1:07.20   580  
5. Kristie HACKETT 11/11/95 Co Birm'ham   1:07.60   570  
6. Bryony WOOLLEY 28/02/97 Leek   1:07.76   566  
7. Sophie LONG 09/09/95 Royal Wolv   1:08.09   558  
8. Evie TOPPING 23/03/97 Co Coventry   1:08.28   553  
9. Lauren PATE 13/02/97 Cosacss   1:08.73   542  
10. Tabitha MONKHOUSE 16/10/95 Worcester   1:08.74   542  
11. Alexandra HENSON 08/08/96 Braunstone   1:08.87   539  
12. Molly RENSHAW 06/05/96 Derventio   1:09.16   532  
13. Tamara O'SULLIVAN 23/05/96 Co Derby   1:09.51   524  
14. Kelsey LOVATT 14/09/95 Co Derby   1:09.68   520  
15. Erica HARRIS 23/01/97 Wyre Forest   1:10.03   512  
16. Natalie DINGLEY 04/04/97 Stourbridge   1:10.07   512  
17. Jessica SMITH 13/01/96 Wolv'hampton   1:10.43   504  
18. Elizabeth DAVIES 27/05/96 Nova Cent'n   1:10.72   498  
19. Hannah BENTLEY 28/12/96 Leic Peng   1:10.82   496  
20. Alice DEARING 23/04/97 Royal Wolv   1:11.08   490  
21. Lucy WOOD 03/09/96 Derventio   1:11.52   481  
22. Isabel LESTER 03/03/97 Shrewsbury   1:11.57   480  
23. Kayleigh ROBINSON 12/03/97 Braunstone   1:12.20   468  
24. Hannah MACLEOD 06/06/97 Boston   1:13.64   441  
25. Danielle FITZGERALD 08/03/97 Ledbury   1:13.70   440  
26. Leanne BURDEN 05/01/97 Co Coventry   1:13.88   436  
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Sophie SMITH 18/08/94 Co Leicester   1:00.85   781  
2. Rachael KELLY 24/01/94 Royal Wolv   1:04.15   667  
3. Fiona DONNELLY 09/02/95 Nova Cent'n   1:04.76   648  
4. Charlotte HUMPHREYS 24/11/91 Wrekin Coll   1:05.73   620  
5. Jenny YOUNG 12/05/95 Nova Cent'n   1:07.49   573  
6. Charlotte MCRAE 20/04/95 Lincoln Vulc   1:07.60   570  
7. Charlotte MILLIGAN 05/01/95 Northampton   1:07.64   569  
8. Lauren WRAY 18/03/95 Deepings   1:08.30   552  
9. Siobhan CASEY 22/08/94 Nuneaton   1:09.55   523  
10. Rebecca SPOOR 03/04/94 Co Birm'ham   1:09.86   516  
11. Hannah DODWELL 09/02/94 Wrekin Coll   1:10.16   510  
12. Hannah CUTHBERT 29/10/92 Halesowen   1:10.30   507  
13. Jenny FOWLER 12/04/94 Boldmere   1:10.32   506  
14. Lucy STOKES 03/09/94 Ledbury   1:10.34   506  
15. Lauren FREEMAN 06/11/94 Lincoln Vulc   1:10.87   494  
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EVENT 104 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke   
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. James LATHAM 19/12/95 Derventio     32.23   566  
2. Louis OLIVER 04/10/95 Co Birm'ham     32.68   543  
3. Adam RAYNES 10/09/96 Nuneaton     33.25   516  
4. Connor OATES 22/06/95 Halesowen     33.26   515  
5. William ROBINSON 02/12/95 Newcastle St     33.43   507  
6. James MARSH 02/03/97 Worcester     34.22   473  
7. Thomas HOWARTH 24/01/97 Nova Cent'n     34.28   470  
8. Callum FITZSIMONS 13/06/96 Nene Valley     34.30   470  
9. Luke DAVIES 14/01/97 Boldmere     34.41   465  
10. Andrew PAGE 02/07/95 Co Derby     34.68   454  
11. Luke JONES 31/10/96 Lincoln Vulc     35.38   428  
12. Reiss HARRISON 25/08/96 Bilston     35.47   425  
13. Piers BOYACK 17/01/97 Halesowen     36.19   400  
14. Peter CROCOMBE 02/05/97 Ledbury     36.99   374  
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Adam PEATY 28/12/94 Co Derby     30.11   694  
2. Tom ROOKE 07/06/90 Co Coventry     30.50   668  
3. Daniel EVANS 29/07/93 Co Birm'ham     31.23   622  
4. Jamie THORPE 14/12/92 Co Leicester     31.30   618  
5. Danny ANDERSON 27/08/89 Derventio     31.97   580  
6. Mohammed AHMED 10/01/95 Co Coventry     32.18   569  
7. Josh BRADLEY 17/06/93 Halesowen     32.61   547  
8. Daniel SCRIVEN 27/11/93 Market Dray     32.65   545  
9. Harry WEBSTER 07/01/95 Derventio     32.86   534  
10. Matthew BRUCE 26/07/94 Co Coventry     32.94   530  
11. James SMITH 12/01/95 Gainsborough     33.05   525  
12. Roger HOLLAND 16/11/93 Co Hereford     33.32   512  
13. Elliott GLENN 27/08/94 Co Coventry     33.43   507  
14. Matthew HINCKS 08/01/95 Co Leicester     33.54   502  
  Richard SPOOR 16/09/92 Co Birm'ham  DQ ST-     
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EVENT 105 Womens 15 /Over 100m Breaststroke   
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Llawen ROSSELL-SMITH 20/01/97 Ellesmere Co   1:17.09   584  
2. Madeleine SPALDING 17/05/96 Leamington   1:17.25   580  
3. Tabitha MONKHOUSE 16/10/95 Worcester   1:17.57   573  
4. Imogen GOULD 02/10/95 Nova Cent'n   1:17.83   567  
5. Danielle MULLINDER 24/08/96 Wolv'hampton   1:17.85   567  
6. Jodie HAWKSWORTH 11/12/95 Derventio   1:18.46   554  
7. Emily GORDON 04/05/96 Boldmere   1:18.53   552  
8. Megan BERRIDGE 26/01/96 Nova Cent'n   1:18.57   551  
9. Shannon CORRIGAN 27/12/96 Royal Wolv   1:18.77   547  
10. Elizabeth DAVIES 27/05/96 Nova Cent'n   1:18.88   545  
11. Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Cent'n   1:19.60   530  
12. Leah HOLLINGSWORTH 21/04/96 BelperMarlin   1:20.13   520  
13. Georgina LUCKETT 16/05/97 Boldmere   1:21.49   494  
14. Ellen STONE 03/10/96 Leamington   1:21.97   486  
15. Faye COULTER 18/02/97 Co Leicester   1:22.15   482  
16. Anna ZAIR 12/03/97 Co Leicester   1:22.71   473  
17. Susannah YIELDING 30/10/95 Boston   1:22.76   472  
18. Lydia STRATFORD 07/04/97 Co Hereford   1:23.47   460  
19. Tiana GORDON 09/04/97 Northampton   1:23.57   458  
20. Sophie VALE 19/05/97 Leamington   1:23.60   458  
  Molly RENSHAW 06/05/96 Derventio  DQ T-1L     

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Rebecca BARSBY 16/08/93 Nova Cent'n   1:16.89   588  
2. Jenny YOUNG 12/05/95 Nova Cent'n   1:17.31   579  
3. Laura CRANSHAW 24/07/87 Redditch   1:20.20   518  
4. Lucy STOKES 03/09/94 Ledbury   1:22.32   479  
  Hannah COX 29/05/95 Long Eaton  DNC     
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EVENT 106 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 200m IM            
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Braddan WESTLAKE 03/08/95 Lincoln Vulc   2:14.05   615   1:04.49 
2. Jack WARREN-BALLARD 24/10/95 Co Leicester   2:14.53   608   1:02.49 
3. Joshua WINNICOTT 12/03/96 Co Birm'ham   2:14.67   606   1:05.13 
4. Kevin WALLBANK 23/03/96 Derventio   2:14.89   603   1:03.68 
5. James LATHAM 19/12/95 Derventio   2:17.26   572   1:05.31 
6. Oliver BRACHE 05/06/96 Co Lincoln P   2:17.70   567   1:04.62 
7. Oliver BITOWT 13/07/95 Lincoln Vulc   2:17.94   564   1:04.50 
8. Alexander HUNTER 14/02/96 Nova Cent'n   2:19.67   543   1:06.38 
9. James BULL 18/06/96 Nova Cent'n   2:19.74   542   1:05.62 
10. Elliot TOINTON 22/10/96 Co Leicester   2:19.76   542   1:04.63 
11. Oliver WILKES 14/07/95 Chesterfield   2:22.05   516   1:07.70 
12. Derry FORAN 19/09/96 Co Leicester   2:22.22   515   1:06.98 
13. Michael ROBINSON 17/07/95 Wolv'hampton   2:22.25   514  - 
14. Calum MURRAY 05/06/97 Nova Cent'n   2:22.34   513  - 
15. Luke DAVIES 14/01/97 Boldmere   2:22.39   513  - 
16. Adam-James LAMB 05/11/96 Chase   2:23.81   498   1:05.88 
17. Andrew PAGE 02/07/95 Co Derby   2:24.13   494  - 
18. Jacob DARBY 28/10/96 Halesowen   2:24.39   492  - 
19. Joseph SADIO 31/07/95 Orion   2:25.68   479  - 
20. Peter AMANTE-ROBERTS 22/02/97 Nova Cent'n   2:25.79   478  - 
21. Thomas ROBERTS 17/11/96 Nova Cent'n   2:26.04   475  - 
22. Luke JONES 31/10/96 Lincoln Vulc   2:26.58   470  - 
23. Hayden GRIFFITHS 07/03/97 Wyre Forest   2:26.83   468   1:06.95 
24. Matthew PAUL 19/09/96 Northampton   2:27.36   462  - 
25. Nathan BIRCHENALL 28/03/97 Co Leicester   2:27.65   460  - 
26. Samuel PEARSON 20/08/96 Nova Cent'n   2:27.78   459  - 
27. Kyle FREEMAN 08/11/96 Co Derby   2:28.73   450  - 
28. Peter CLARK 11/10/96 Leamington   2:28.75   450  - 
29. James MARSH 02/03/97 Worcester   2:30.07   438  - 
30. Liam NOONAN 11/06/96 Lincoln Vulc   2:30.32   436  - 
31. Adel ELFAKIR 18/09/96 Northampton   2:30.93   430  - 
32. Adam RAYNES 10/09/96 Nuneaton   2:32.19   420  - 
33. Jack SLATTERY 06/02/96 Halesowen   2:32.51   417  - 
34. Thomas HITCHIN 24/11/96 Co Hereford   2:32.73   415  - 
  Bradley WILLSON 05/10/96 Co Hereford  DNF      
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. David MAXWELL 26/10/93 Co Coventry   2:13.85   617   1:03.38 
2. Adam PEATY 28/12/94 Co Derby   2:14.20   612   1:07.66 
3. James ROBINSON 04/01/95 Royal Wolv   2:15.64   593   1:06.13 
4. Jack HOWARTH 20/02/95 Northampton   2:19.02   551   1:04.58 
5. Andrew WARD 16/12/94 Northampton   2:19.14   549   1:04.44 
6. Matthew SMITHURST 28/11/92 Derventio   2:19.49   545   1:05.94 
7. Sean WESTERMAN 04/03/94 Lincoln Vulc   2:19.83   541   1:07.75 
8. Jorge PHENIX-COYNE 02/12/94 Nova Cent'n   2:21.84   519   1:06.84 
9. Harry WEBSTER 07/01/95 Derventio   2:22.22   515   1:07.82 
10. Aidan SMITH 06/05/94 Nova Cent'n   2:22.47   512   1:09.19 
11. Luke ECCLESTON 22/05/93 Bilston   2:23.81   498  - 



 

 
THE MIDLAND 2012 YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS 

(Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming) 

Saturday 5th and Sunday 6th May 2012 

Session One  

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

EVENT 107 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle   
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Chloe HANNAM 13/08/96 South Lincs   2:07.91   689   1:03.22 
2. Francesca HAY 29/01/96 Nova Cent'n   2:09.21   668   1:02.92 
3. Zoe GIDDEN 11/09/95 Northampton   2:09.75   660   1:03.78 
4. Maya WESTLAKE 08/03/97 Lincoln Vulc   2:10.18   653   1:03.62 
5. Madelaine TRACY 09/07/95 Wrekin Coll   2:10.31   651   1:03.70 
6. Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Cent'n   2:11.20   638   1:05.49 
7. Chelsea-Jade SMITH 23/02/97 Nova Cent'n   2:11.98   627   1:04.92 
8. Givenchy SNEEKES 24/04/97 Co Birm'ham   2:12.22   623   1:03.93 
9. Poppy HILL 27/07/95 Royal Wolv   2:12.41   621   1:04.84 
10. Evie TOPPING 23/03/97 Co Coventry   2:13.56   605   1:04.90 
11. Sophie BRIDGMAN 15/11/95 Co Birm'ham   2:13.70   603   1:05.56 
12. Megan TINSDALE 22/11/96 Wyre Forest   2:14.68   590   1:06.34 
13. Alice DEARING 23/04/97 Royal Wolv   2:14.89   587   1:06.44 
14. Tamzin FINN 28/10/95 Nuneaton   2:15.14   584   1:05.52 
15. Sophie DAVIES 21/02/96 Co Derby   2:15.30   582   1:06.11 
16. Stephanie SHILTON 07/05/96 Nuneaton   2:15.43   580   1:05.86 
17. Natalie DINGLEY 04/04/97 Stourbridge   2:15.49   579   1:06.40 
18. Amber SHELDON 14/01/97 Lincoln Vulc   2:15.58   578   1:04.87 
19. Alana SIMPSON 15/09/96 Chesterfield   2:15.81   575   1:04.39 
20. Sophie LONG 09/09/95 Royal Wolv   2:15.97   573   1:06.47 
21. Isobel PAGE 09/04/97 Royal Wolv   2:16.23   570   1:07.18 
22. Heather ROEBUCK 10/06/96 Chase   2:16.39   568   1:05.20 
23. Tiana GORDON 09/04/97 Northampton   2:17.07   559   1:06.98 
24. Lucy CASTLE 29/05/97 Strat Sharks   2:17.17   558   1:05.35 
25. Jade ASTON 25/11/96 Nuneaton   2:17.40   555   1:07.76 
26. Bryony WOOLLEY 28/02/97 Leek   2:17.86   550   1:07.67 
27. Isabel LESTER 03/03/97 Shrewsbury   2:18.58   541   1:07.34 
28. Katie RICHARDSON 30/08/96 Co Birm'ham   2:18.86   538   1:07.59 
29. Louise RATCLIFFE 13/06/95 Derventio   2:19.06   536   1:06.66 
30. Tabitha MONKHOUSE 16/10/95 Worcester   2:19.14   535   1:07.25 
31. Claire BEDDOW 14/03/96 Shrewsbury   2:19.46   531   1:07.08 
32. Kate JOLLY 05/09/96 Lincoln Vulc   2:19.57   530   1:08.01 
33. Sarah KING 24/04/97 Nuneaton   2:19.82   527   1:07.48 
34. Lucy JONES 01/04/97 Biddulph   2:20.13   524   1:08.32 
35. Francesca BALDWIN 01/04/97 Co Derby   2:20.47   520   1:08.89 
36. Anna SHARPE 31/01/97 Co Leicester   2:21.21   512   1:08.06 
37. Louise STEPHENSON 20/04/97 DerbyPhoenix   2:22.14   502   1:09.03 
38. Susannah YIELDING 30/10/95 Boston   2:23.92   483   1:09.88 
39. Kayleigh ROBINSON 12/03/97 Braunstone   2:24.37   479   1:10.37 
40. Jessica SMITH 13/01/96 Wolv'hampton   2:24.49   478   1:09.74 
41. Hannah MACLEOD 06/06/97 Boston   2:25.02   472   1:09.46 
42. Danielle FITZGERALD 08/03/97 Ledbury   2:25.04   472   1:09.08 
43. Carla THORNEWELL 24/02/97 Co Hereford   2:26.55   458   1:10.10 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Jennifer TODD 02/09/94 Co Coventry   2:12.49   620   1:04.40 
2. Lauren WRAY 18/03/95 Deepings   2:12.69   617   1:04.00 
3. Grace CONLON 05/04/95 Royal Wolv   2:13.25   609   1:05.39 
4. Lauren FREEMAN 06/11/94 Lincoln Vulc   2:14.80   588   1:06.05 
5. Alice COUSINS 07/12/93 Wrekin Coll   2:15.57   578   1:06.06 
6. Siobhan CASEY 22/08/94 Nuneaton   2:15.58   578   1:06.14 
7. Frances MARSHALL 28/03/94 Derventio   2:15.74   576   1:06.21 
8. Meredith LYNN 22/02/95 Co Coventry   2:16.35   568   1:06.16 
9. Lesley DAWSON 16/05/94 Newcastle St   2:16.48   567   1:06.80 
10. Jessica CROSS 25/05/95 Derventio   2:16.69   564   1:07.30 
11. Rachael KELLY 24/01/94 Royal Wolv   2:17.50   554   1:07.10 
12. Sophie PAGE 27/03/95 Halesowen   2:19.65   529   1:06.57 
13. Faith ROSS 05/07/94 Wolv'hampton   2:19.94   526   1:08.16 
14. Cheryl WILSON 04/04/94 South Lincs   2:23.40   489   1:09.84 
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EVENT 108 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke    
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jack WARREN-BALLARD 24/10/95 Co Leicester   1:02.09   585  
2. Braddan WESTLAKE 03/08/95 Lincoln Vulc   1:02.17   583  
3. Laurence STEAD 28/07/95 Northampton   1:03.01   560  
4. Thomas ROBERTS 17/11/96 Nova Cent'n   1:03.61   544  
5. Oliver BITOWT 13/07/95 Lincoln Vulc   1:04.00   534  
6. Adam-James LAMB 05/11/96 Chase   1:05.26   504  
7. Corey MEAD 03/11/95 Nova Cent'n   1:05.43   500  
8. Elliot TOINTON 22/10/96 Co Leicester   1:05.59   496  
9. Aidan LLOYD 08/11/96 Northampton   1:06.06   486  
10. Peter AMANTE-ROBERTS 22/02/97 Nova Cent'n   1:06.30   480  
11. Taylor WHITCHURCH 21/01/96 Royal Wolv   1:06.68   472  
12. Anthony REDFERN 02/10/96 Droitwich   1:06.97   466  
13. Benjamin CANAVAN-TAYLO28/06/96 Nova Cent'n   1:07.20   461  
14. Kyle FREEMAN 08/11/96 Co Derby   1:07.33   459  
15. Matthew ASHMAN 08/06/97 Dronfield   1:07.43   457  
16. Taliesin DAVIES 28/09/96 Oswestry Ott   1:08.27   440  
17. Peter CLARK 11/10/96 Leamington   1:09.69   413  
  Hayden GRIFFITHS 07/03/97 Wyre Forest  DNC     

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Dan RUCKWOOD 26/11/92 Co Birm'ham   1:00.39   636  
2. Rikki MORRIS 25/01/90 Co Coventry   1:00.92   619  
3. Scott ALLIN 15/07/93 Wolv'hampton   1:01.28   608  
4. Matthew WATKINSON 06/03/95 Nova Cent'n   1:02.07   585  
5. Oliver RICHMOND 16/12/94 Lincoln Vulc   1:02.81   565  
6. Grant HAMNETT 15/04/95 Cosacss   1:03.19   555  
7. Ryan LOVATT 06/09/93 Co Derby   1:03.46   548  
8. Patrick BLAKE 17/09/92 Co Hereford   1:03.73   541  
9. Roger HOLLAND 16/11/93 Co Hereford   1:04.24   528  
10. Ellis JEFFREY 25/10/94 Co Leicester   1:04.40   524  
11. Sebastian SMITH 27/09/94 Nova Cent'n   1:05.43   500  
12. Sean WESTERMAN 04/03/94 Lincoln Vulc   1:05.49   498  
13. Matthew SMITHURST 28/11/92 Derventio   1:07.83   448  
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EVENT 109 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke   
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Natalie CLARKE 10/03/97 Co Coventry     32.34   585  
2. Maya WESTLAKE 08/03/97 Lincoln Vulc     32.38   583  
3. Alexandra HENSON 08/08/96 Braunstone     32.63   570  
4. Lauren GILL 28/12/95 Nova Cent'n     32.71   566  
5. Eve FARNSWORTH 27/09/96 Derventio     32.88   557  
6. Chloe SCATTERGOOD 07/02/97 Long Eaton     33.07   547  
7. Chloe JOHNSON 07/06/97 Derventio     33.14   544  
8. Amber SHELDON 14/01/97 Lincoln Vulc     33.43   530  
9. Lauren SANDERS 17/02/96 Stourbridge     33.50   527  
9. Josephine PARKER 03/04/97 Long Eaton     33.50   527  
11. Kelsey LOVATT 14/09/95 Co Derby     33.58   523  
12. Sarah BRADES 12/07/96 Leamington     33.63   520  
13. Lucy WOOD 03/09/96 Derventio     33.82   512  
14. Erica HARRIS 23/01/97 Wyre Forest     33.88   509  
15. Madeleine SPALDING 17/05/96 Leamington     34.20   495  
16. Lauren PATE 13/02/97 Cosacss     34.25   493  
17. Alana SIMPSON 15/09/96 Chesterfield     34.43   485  
18. Jessica SMITH 13/01/96 Wolv'hampton     34.73   473  
19. Lucy CASTLE 29/05/97 Strat Sharks     34.98   462  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Sophie SMITH 18/08/94 Co Leicester     30.13   724  
2. Rebecca COLE 02/09/94 Stourbridge     31.24   649  
3. Bethany WILLETTS 15/07/94 Oldbury     33.29   537  
4. Cheryl WILSON 04/04/94 South Lincs     33.33   535  
5. Lesley DAWSON 16/05/94 Newcastle St     33.47   528  
6. Hannah DODWELL 09/02/94 Wrekin Coll     33.79   513  
  Jessica CROSS 25/05/95 Derventio  DNC     
  Charlotte HOBBS 13/08/92 Co Coventry  DNC     
 
 

EVENT 110 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly     
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Kieran MCGINLEY 23/11/95 Nova Cent'n   2:14.80   566   1:03.54 
2. Kevin WALLBANK 23/03/96 Derventio   2:15.00   563   1:05.09 
3. James BULL 18/06/96 Nova Cent'n   2:15.25   560   1:05.21 
4. Jake SPICER 02/07/96 Co Leicester   2:16.04   550   1:05.73 
5. Kieran SMITH 20/06/95 Royal Wolv   2:18.55   521   1:05.03 
6. Jacob SCULLION 13/08/95 Co Coventry   2:19.44   511   1:08.07 
7. Luke CARNELL 05/09/96 Nova Cent'n   2:22.70   477   1:04.43 
8. Marcus WILLIAMSON 09/04/96 Newcastle St   2:23.23   471   1:06.24 
9. Joseph SADIO 31/07/95 Orion   2:24.87   456   1:09.94 
10. Lucas GREGORY 15/05/97 Co Coventry   2:24.99   454   1:08.49 
11. Samuel HAMBRIDGE 01/07/95 Nuneaton   2:31.81   396   1:10.93 
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Luke HOWDLE 08/09/94 Nova Cent'n   2:12.72   593   1:03.25 
2. Matthew HINCKS 08/01/95 Co Leicester   2:14.08   575   1:03.41 
3. Paul WILKES 29/02/84 Redditch   2:14.42   570   1:03.75 
4. James HARRISON 09/04/92 Grantham   2:16.08   550   1:04.37 
5. Laurence GUMMERSON 10/06/95 Co Hereford   2:18.30   524   1:05.33 
6. Luke MORRIS 09/05/95 Halesowen   2:18.87   517   1:04.79 
7. Mitchell JORDAN 17/09/94 Nova Cent'n   2:20.79   496   1:06.09 
8. Joshua BOND 23/07/94 Royal Wolv   2:26.63   439   1:06.86 
  Thomas MATTHEWS 17/08/94 Co Derby  DNC      
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EVENT 111 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 400m IM          
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Chloe HANNAM 13/08/96 South Lincs   5:00.80   718   1:09.55  2:24.01  3:52.34 
2. Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Cent'n   5:01.61   713   1:10.41  2:26.95  3:53.36 
3. Georgina YOUNG 22/09/96 Nova Cent'n   5:01.65   712   1:10.04  2:28.52  3:53.57 
4. Francesca HAY 29/01/96 Nova Cent'n   5:06.31   680   1:12.39  2:32.38  3:59.54 
5. Molly RENSHAW 06/05/96 Derventio   5:06.99   676   1:11.15  2:32.59  3:54.05 
6. Madelaine TRACY 09/07/95 Wrekin Coll   5:10.18   655   1:10.08  2:27.82  4:00.91 
7. Megan BERRIDGE 26/01/96 Nova Cent'n   5:11.36   648   1:11.40  2:30.45  3:58.91 
8. Poppy HILL 27/07/95 Royal Wolv   5:15.71   621   1:11.30  2:36.06  4:07.53 
9. Alice DEARING 23/04/97 Royal Wolv   5:16.20   618   1:13.60  2:36.66  4:09.35 
10. Isobel PAGE 09/04/97 Royal Wolv   5:18.32   606   1:15.20  2:33.06  4:08.60 
11. Elizabeth DAVIES 27/05/96 Nova Cent'n   5:18.47   605   1:12.10  2:35.18  4:05.14 
12. Lara ROBINSON 28/05/97 Nova Cent'n   5:21.58   588   1:12.15  2:35.62  4:09.60 
13. Danielle MULLINDER 24/08/96 Wolv'hampton   5:21.65   587   1:12.23  2:32.61  4:02.76 
14. Emily MCRAE 06/06/97 Lincoln Vulc   5:25.31   568   1:15.32  2:35.54  4:10.62 
15. Anna ZAIR 12/03/97 Co Leicester   5:25.53   567   1:18.74  2:42.54  4:12.43 
16. Lydia STRATFORD 07/04/97 Co Hereford   5:25.77   565   1:15.91  2:40.90  4:12.92 
17. Lucy JONES 01/04/97 Biddulph   5:29.16   548   1:14.00  2:38.51  4:13.65 
18. Shannon CORRIGAN 27/12/96 Royal Wolv   5:35.83   516   1:15.12  2:41.29  4:17.54 
19. Sarah KING 24/04/97 Nuneaton   5:39.12   501   1:16.32  2:42.97  4:22.88 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  100 200 300 
1. Fiona DONNELLY 09/02/95 Nova Cent'n   4:59.36   729   1:05.79  2:19.97  3:52.18 
2. Jenny YOUNG 12/05/95 Nova Cent'n   5:14.19   630   1:09.07  2:29.42  3:59.26 
3. Grace CONLON 05/04/95 Royal Wolv   5:14.69   627   1:12.49  2:34.95  4:03.49 
4. Lucy STOKES 03/09/94 Ledbury   5:19.59   599   1:12.15  2:36.09  4:07.39 
5. Charlotte MCRAE 20/04/95 Lincoln Vulc   5:20.75   592   1:10.81  2:32.51  4:06.63 

6. Alice COUSINS 07/12/93 Wrekin Coll   5:25.06   569   1:12.74  2:34.67  
4:11.06 
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EVENT 112 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle     
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Bradley LYNCH 15/04/96 Co Birm'ham     54.70   630  
2. Connor SMITH 03/08/95 Co Derby     55.38   607  
3. Mischa MENZIES 05/10/95 Derventio     56.08   585  
4. Jack WARREN-BALLARD 24/10/95 Co Leicester     56.30   578  
5. Oliver WILKES 14/07/95 Chesterfield     56.43   574  
5. Oliver BRACHE 05/06/96 Co Lincoln P     56.43   574  
7. Jordon BUZEC 19/10/96 Co Derby     56.90   560  
8. Benjamin COLCLOUGH 12/01/97 Chase     56.94   559  
9. Derry FORAN 19/09/96 Co Leicester     57.46   544  
10. Elliot HUGHES 18/12/96 Ellesmere Co     57.47   543  
11. Nathan BIRCHENALL 28/03/97 Co Leicester     57.48   543  
12. Reiss HARRISON 25/08/96 Bilston     57.56   541  
13. Corey MEAD 03/11/95 Nova Cent'n     57.61   539  
14. Reiss SEYMOUR 20/02/97 Chase     57.65   538  
15. Taylor WHITCHURCH 21/01/96 Royal Wolv     57.79   534  
16. Robert ROSS 15/04/96 Northgate     57.84   533  
17. Liam NOONAN 11/06/96 Lincoln Vulc     57.99   529  
18. Kyle FREEMAN 08/11/96 Co Derby     58.35   519  
19. Calum MURRAY 05/06/97 Nova Cent'n     58.36   519  
20. Peter AMANTE-ROBERTS 22/02/97 Nova Cent'n     58.37   519  
21. Anthony REDFERN 02/10/96 Droitwich     58.44   517  
22. Owen ROBERTS 28/02/97 Nova Cent'n     58.53   514  
23. Benjamin CANAVAN-TAYLO28/06/96 Nova Cent'n     58.63   512  
24. Thomas ROBERTS 17/11/96 Nova Cent'n     58.79   508  
25. Samuel HOLLAND 09/04/96 Ellesmere Co     58.88   505  
25. Thomas HITCHIN 24/11/96 Co Hereford     58.88   505  
27. Joel ALLEN 22/03/97 Co Leicester     59.12   499  
28. Jacob DARBY 28/10/96 Halesowen     59.14   499  
29. Jordan PILKINGTON 28/04/97 Chase     59.21   497  
30. Ian YARWOOD 03/02/96 Northampton     59.45   491  
31. Luke CARNELL 05/09/96 Nova Cent'n     59.49   490  
32. Jack BRITCHFORD 20/06/96 Northampton     59.76   483  
33. Joshua HOLSEY 24/06/96 Boldmere     59.89   480  
34. Adam RAYNES 10/09/96 Nuneaton   1:00.16   474  
35. Aleksander FORYSIAK 04/01/97 Strat Sharks   1:00.22   472  
36. Peter CLARK 11/10/96 Leamington   1:00.23   472  
37. Jacob SCULLION 13/08/95 Co Coventry   1:00.33   470  
38. Adam-James LAMB 05/11/96 Chase   1:00.62   463  
39. Aidan LLOYD 08/11/96 Northampton   1:01.24   449  
  Hayden GRIFFITHS 07/03/97 Wyre Forest  DNC     
  Taliesin DAVIES 28/09/96 Oswestry Ott  DNC     
  Oliver BITOWT 13/07/95 Lincoln Vulc  DNC     

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Karl MORGAN 28/04/95 Nova Cent'n     53.66   668  
2. Jamie THORPE 14/12/92 Co Leicester     53.68   667  
3. Adam ROWE 08/10/93 Royal Wolv     53.96   657  
4. Kane HAGGETT 06/05/92 Derventio     54.39   641  
5. Jorge PHENIX-COYNE 02/12/94 Nova Cent'n     54.44   639  
6. Joseph STANGER 16/11/93 Boldmere     54.54   636  
7. Matthew JORY 26/04/89 Leic Peng     54.57   635  
8. Matthew WATKINSON 06/03/95 Nova Cent'n     54.62   633  
8. Gregory BIRD 23/10/89 Northampton     54.62   633  
10. Mohammed AHMED 10/01/95 Co Coventry     54.79   627  
11. Joe EVANS 19/05/93 Strat Sharks     54.88   624  
12. Oliver HEMPSALL 25/05/95 Nova Cent'n     55.04   619  
13. Alexander HAMMOND 29/05/94 Co Coventry     55.93   590  
14. Patrick MEGGITT 31/08/88 Co Hereford     56.22   580  
15. Roger HOLLAND 16/11/93 Co Hereford     56.23   580  
16. Oliver RICHMOND 16/12/94 Lincoln Vulc     56.29   578  
17. Lewis STEPTOE 22/04/94 Nova Cent'n     56.79   563  
18. Zachariah COLLINS 13/08/93 Halesowen     56.84   562  
19. Patrick BLAKE 17/09/92 Co Hereford     56.94   559  
20. Joe THACKER 20/12/91 Northgate     57.07   555  
21. Sebastian SMITH 27/09/94 Nova Cent'n     57.14   553  
22. Matthew BRUCE 26/07/94 Co Coventry     57.15   553  
23. Ryan LOVATT 06/09/93 Co Derby     57.17   552  
24. Luke ECCLESTON 22/05/93 Bilston     57.25   550  
25. Matthew BIRKS 06/03/95 Cosacss     57.65   538  
26. Matthew BLOWER 27/05/91 Leic Peng     57.68   537  
27. Lee MCDONALD 04/05/95 Co Leicester     57.77   535  
28. Joshua SULLIVAN 10/06/94 Northampton     57.99   529  
29. Philip HEWITT 24/07/94 Boldmere     58.15   524  
30. Joel SMITH 24/08/89 Worcester     58.47   516  
31. Matthew SMITHURST 28/11/92 Derventio     59.95   479  
  James LOVATT 13/04/89 Co Derby  DNC     
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EVENT 113 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle    
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Givenchy SNEEKES 24/04/97 Co Birm'ham     28.25   592  
2. Zoe GIDDEN 11/09/95 Northampton     28.40   583  
3. Natasha HOFTON 17/06/95 Nova Cent'n     28.42   582  
4. Megan TINSDALE 22/11/96 Wyre Forest     28.48   578  
5. Tyler-Anne BLACK 08/02/97 Derventio     28.69   565  
6. Sophie DAVIES 21/02/96 Co Derby     28.84   557  
7. Jessica SMITH 13/01/96 Wolv'hampton     28.88   554  
8. Tamara O'SULLIVAN 23/05/96 Co Derby     28.99   548  
9. Maya WESTLAKE 08/03/97 Lincoln Vulc     29.00   547  
10. Leanne BURDEN 05/01/97 Co Coventry     29.03   546  
11. Imogen GOULD 02/10/95 Nova Cent'n     29.21   536  
12. Amber SHELDON 14/01/97 Lincoln Vulc     29.34   529  
13. Claire BEDDOW 14/03/96 Shrewsbury     29.38   526  
14. Chloe JOHNSON 07/06/97 Derventio     29.44   523  
15. Georgina LUCKETT 16/05/97 Boldmere     29.54   518  
16. Gemma DUDLEY 19/06/96 Stourbridge     29.56   517  
17. Natalie DINGLEY 04/04/97 Stourbridge     29.63   513  
18. Sophie LONG 09/09/95 Royal Wolv     29.65   512  
19. Jade ASTON 25/11/96 Nuneaton     29.66   512  
20. Hannah BENTLEY 28/12/96 Leic Peng     29.69   510  
21. Chloe HANNAM 13/08/96 South Lincs     29.77   506  
22. Chloe SCATTERGOOD 07/02/97 Long Eaton     29.79   505  
23. Carla THORNEWELL 24/02/97 Co Hereford     29.84   502  
24. Isabel LESTER 03/03/97 Shrewsbury     29.86   501  
25. Jodie HAWKSWORTH 11/12/95 Derventio     29.87   501  
26. Hannah GREENSHIELD 14/10/96 Leamington     29.93   498  
27. Lucy CASTLE 29/05/97 Strat Sharks     30.01   494  
28. Tiana GORDON 09/04/97 Northampton     30.03   493  
29. Kelsey LOVATT 14/09/95 Co Derby     30.13   488  
30. Alana SIMPSON 15/09/96 Chesterfield     30.14   488  
31. Amy PERFIT 22/09/95 Broadway M     30.23   483  
32. Josephine PARKER 03/04/97 Long Eaton     30.35   477  
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tessa MURPHY 16/10/86 Wrekin Coll     28.64   568  
2. Eloise VAN VUREN 15/09/93 Worcester     28.69   565  
3. Frances MARSHALL 28/03/94 Derventio     28.77   561  
4. Siobhan CASEY 22/08/94 Nuneaton     28.89   554  
5. Jenny FOWLER 12/04/94 Boldmere     29.31   530  
6. Rachael KELLY 24/01/94 Royal Wolv     29.34   529  
7. Sophie PAGE 27/03/95 Halesowen     29.46   522  
8. Jessica CROSS 25/05/95 Derventio     29.48   521  
9. Rebecca SPOOR 03/04/94 Co Birm'ham     29.57   516  
10. Laura CRANSHAW 24/07/87 Redditch     29.65   512  
11. Cheryl WILSON 04/04/94 South Lincs     29.68   511  
12. Bethany WILLETTS 15/07/94 Oldbury     29.85   502  
13. Lizzie HALL 25/09/94 Wyre Forest     29.90   499  
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EVENT 114 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke  
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Braddan WESTLAKE 03/08/95 Lincoln Vulc   2:32.60   580   1:13.90 
2. Joshua WINNICOTT 12/03/96 Co Birm'ham   2:33.75   567   1:14.83 
3. James LATHAM 19/12/95 Derventio   2:34.19   562   1:13.65 
4. Samuel RICHARDS 08/04/97 Co Coventry   2:34.23   562   1:14.40 
5. Luke DAVIES 14/01/97 Boldmere   2:36.58   537   1:15.16 
6. Andrew PAGE 02/07/95 Co Derby   2:38.00   523   1:16.92 
7. Jacob RANDLE-BISSELL 28/04/96 Co Coventry   2:38.47   518   1:16.06 
8. Louis OLIVER 04/10/95 Co Birm'ham   2:38.58   517   1:15.44 
9. Daniel GAGG 04/03/97 Nova Cent'n   2:40.74   496   1:17.79 
10. Bradley WILLSON 05/10/96 Co Hereford   2:41.75   487   1:17.43 
11. David TRICKETT 02/07/95 Gainsborough   2:42.01   485   1:16.97 
12. Connor OATES 22/06/95 Halesowen   2:42.16   483   1:17.17 
13. James MARSH 02/03/97 Worcester   2:44.47   463   1:18.42 
14. Joseph SADIO 31/07/95 Orion   2:44.64   462   1:18.40 
15. Jacob DARBY 28/10/96 Halesowen   2:44.93   459   1:17.61 
16. Matthew PAUL 19/09/96 Northampton   2:45.20   457   1:18.27 
17. Michael ROBINSON 17/07/95 Wolv'hampton   2:45.99   451   1:17.96 
18. James TEAGLE 27/02/96 Co Leicester   2:46.79   444   1:20.22 
19. Luke JONES 31/10/96 Lincoln Vulc   2:47.83   436   1:19.70 
20. Adam-James LAMB 05/11/96 Chase   2:48.51   431   1:21.48 
21. Derry FORAN 19/09/96 Co Leicester   2:55.78   379   1:21.26 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Adam PEATY 28/12/94 Co Derby   2:24.77   680   1:10.04 
2. Richard SPOOR 16/09/92 Co Birm'ham   2:25.03   676   1:11.54 
3. David MAXWELL 26/10/93 Co Coventry   2:25.23   673   1:10.02 
4. James ROBINSON 04/01/95 Royal Wolv   2:28.41   631   1:12.25 
5. Luke HOWDLE 08/09/94 Nova Cent'n   2:28.89   625   1:13.30 
6. Daniel EVANS 29/07/93 Co Birm'ham   2:29.32   619   1:12.48 
7. Tom ROOKE 07/06/90 Co Coventry   2:29.89   612   1:11.39 
8. Danny ANDERSON 27/08/89 Derventio   2:34.32   561   1:15.06 
9. Elliott GLENN 27/08/94 Co Coventry   2:35.90   544   1:14.08 
10. Sean WESTERMAN 04/03/94 Lincoln Vulc   2:37.81   525   1:16.13 
11. Harry WEBSTER 07/01/95 Derventio   2:41.86   486   1:17.42 
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EVENT 115 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke  
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Natasha HOFTON 17/06/95 Nova Cent'n   2:19.18   721   1:07.95 
2. Chloe HANNAM 13/08/96 South Lincs   2:20.23   705   1:09.45 
3. Hannah MEEK 10/10/96 Nova Cent'n   2:22.72   668   1:10.35 
4. Emma SMITH 28/09/96 Co Birm'ham   2:23.51   657   1:09.38 
5. Maya WESTLAKE 08/03/97 Lincoln Vulc   2:23.69   655   1:10.18 
6. Sarah BRADES 12/07/96 Leamington   2:25.20   635   1:10.48 
7. Eve FARNSWORTH 27/09/96 Derventio   2:25.23   634   1:12.04 
8. Lucy CORDEN 15/07/96 Co Birm'ham   2:25.97   625   1:11.77 
9. Alexandra HENSON 08/08/96 Braunstone   2:26.75   615   1:11.68 
10. Natalie CLARKE 10/03/97 Co Coventry   2:26.86   613   1:13.12 
11. Chelsea-Jade SMITH 23/02/97 Nova Cent'n   2:27.34   607   1:12.48 
12. Lauren GILL 28/12/95 Nova Cent'n   2:27.35   607   1:11.39 
13. Lucy WOOD 03/09/96 Derventio   2:27.94   600   1:12.82 
14. Isobel PAGE 09/04/97 Royal Wolv   2:28.80   590   1:13.41 
15. Georgina YOUNG 22/09/96 Nova Cent'n   2:29.18   585   1:13.24 
16. Tamzin FINN 28/10/95 Nuneaton   2:29.93   576   1:11.62 
17. Chloe JOHNSON 07/06/97 Derventio   2:30.55   569   1:13.36 
18. Natalie DINGLEY 04/04/97 Stourbridge   2:31.56   558   1:13.79 
19. Lauren SANDERS 17/02/96 Stourbridge   2:31.65   557   1:13.89 
20. Hannah JONES 25/04/97 Derventio   2:32.92   543   1:15.98 
21. Olivia PHOENIX 09/03/96 Wrekin Coll   2:33.35   539   1:15.92 
22. Amber KEEGAN 28/02/97 Nova Cent'n   2:35.09   521   1:16.81 
23. Kate JOLLY 05/09/96 Lincoln Vulc   2:35.36   518   1:16.72 
24. Isabel LESTER 03/03/97 Shrewsbury   2:36.09   511   1:16.76 
25. Emily MCRAE 06/06/97 Lincoln Vulc   2:36.29   509   1:16.44 
26. Alana SIMPSON 15/09/96 Chesterfield   2:36.32   508   1:17.01 
27. Emily WARREN-BALLARD 24/10/95 Co Leicester   2:36.40   508   1:14.74 
28. Kelsey LOVATT 14/09/95 Co Derby   2:36.75   504   1:16.76 
29. Erica HARRIS 23/01/97 Wyre Forest   2:36.91   503   1:17.49 
30. Lauren PATE 13/02/97 Cosacss   2:37.24   500   1:17.87 
31. Lucy-Anne DONCASTER 16/10/96 Chase   2:37.72   495   1:16.19 
32. Kayleigh ROBINSON 12/03/97 Braunstone   2:38.20   491   1:17.90 
33. Lydia STRATFORD 07/04/97 Co Hereford   2:38.70   486   1:18.01 
34. Shannon CORRIGAN 27/12/96 Royal Wolv   2:42.16   455   1:17.90 
35. Sarah KING 24/04/97 Nuneaton   2:42.40   453   1:19.07 
36. Louise STEPHENSON 20/04/97 DerbyPhoenix   2:42.99   449   1:18.96 
37. Hannah MACLEOD 06/06/97 Boston   2:45.33   430   1:19.57 
  Amber SHELDON 14/01/97 Lincoln Vulc  DNC      
  Jessica SMITH 13/01/96 Wolv'hampton  DNF      

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  100 
1. Sophie SMITH 18/08/94 Co Leicester   2:16.12   770   1:06.42 
2. Rebecca COLE 02/09/94 Stourbridge   2:24.32   646   1:09.77 
3. Lauren WRAY 18/03/95 Deepings   2:29.61   580   1:12.77 
4. Alice COUSINS 07/12/93 Wrekin Coll   2:33.50   537   1:14.47 
5. Hannah DODWELL 09/02/94 Wrekin Coll   2:34.27   529   1:15.75 
6. Cheryl WILSON 04/04/94 South Lincs   2:34.35   528   1:14.23 
7. Lucy STOKES 03/09/94 Ledbury   2:40.03   474   1:17.48 
8. Meredith LYNN 22/02/95 Co Coventry   2:40.89   466   1:17.51 
  Jessica CROSS 25/05/95 Derventio  DNC      
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EVENT 116 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kevin WALLBANK 23/03/96 Derventio     28.39   493  
2. Owen DAVIES 02/07/95 Braunstone     28.46   489  
3. Reiss HARRISON 25/08/96 Bilston     28.76   474  
4. Oliver WILKES 14/07/95 Chesterfield     28.94   465  
5. James MARSH 02/03/97 Worcester     28.97   464  
6. Alex MARTIN 08/12/95 Co Hereford     28.99   463  
7. Benjamin BARSBY 06/12/95 Kimberley     29.01   462  
8. Lucas GREGORY 15/05/97 Co Coventry     29.10   457  
8. Calum MURRAY 05/06/97 Nova Cent'n     29.10   457  
10. Reiss SEYMOUR 20/02/97 Chase     29.14   456  
11. Ryan CENDROWSKI 20/04/96 Long Eaton     29.20   453  
12. Benjamin COLCLOUGH 12/01/97 Chase     29.25   450  
13. Elliot HUGHES 18/12/96 Ellesmere Co     29.34   446  
14. Jake SPICER 02/07/96 Co Leicester     29.40   444  
15. Luke CARNELL 05/09/96 Nova Cent'n     29.48   440  
15. Jacob DARBY 28/10/96 Halesowen     29.48   440  
17. Nathan BIRCHENALL 28/03/97 Co Leicester     29.49   440  
18. Adel ELFAKIR 18/09/96 Northampton     29.86   423  
19. Joshua HOLSEY 24/06/96 Boldmere     29.94   420  
20. Callum FITZSIMONS 13/06/96 Nene Valley     30.28   406  
  Taliesin DAVIES 28/09/96 Oswestry Ott  DNC     
  Marcus WILLIAMSON 09/04/96 Newcastle St  DQ ST-     

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jamie THORPE 14/12/92 Co Leicester     25.59   673  
2. Kane HAGGETT 06/05/92 Derventio     25.69   665  
3. Paul WILKES 29/02/84 Redditch     26.87   581  
4. Gregory BIRD 23/10/89 Northampton     27.31   554  
5. Oliver HEMPSALL 25/05/95 Nova Cent'n     27.41   547  
6. Rupert MONKHOUSE 07/10/93 Worcester     27.71   530  
7. Philip HEWITT 24/07/94 Boldmere     27.76   527  
7. Josh BRADLEY 17/06/93 Halesowen     27.76   527  
9. Callum HENLEY 28/06/89 Long Eaton     27.77   526  
10. Henry BLAND 23/06/94 Retford     27.80   525  
11. Patrick BLAKE 17/09/92 Co Hereford     28.00   514  
12. Laurence GUMMERSON 10/06/95 Co Hereford     28.06   510  
13. Oliver PERKINS 17/03/94 Deepings     28.07   510  
14. Matthew BIRKS 06/03/95 Cosacss     28.50   487  
15. James HARRISON 09/04/92 Grantham     28.51   486  
16. Matthew HINCKS 08/01/95 Co Leicester     28.64   480  
17. Thomas MATTHEWS 17/08/94 Co Derby     28.66   479  
18. Matthew SMITHURST 28/11/92 Derventio     28.79   472  
19. Sebastian SMITH 27/09/94 Nova Cent'n     28.85   469  
20. Luke MORRIS 09/05/95 Halesowen     29.01   462  
21. Joel SMITH 24/08/89 Worcester     29.22   452  
22. Christopher YOUNG 08/03/94 Co Coventry     29.39   444  

    
 

EVENT 109 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke - Swim-Off 
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Josephine PARKER 03/04/97 Long Eaton     32.69   567  
2. Lauren SANDERS 17/02/96 Stourbridge     33.15   543  
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EVENT 117 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 1500m Freestyle    
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua STEPHENSON-GANN17/04/96 Nova Cent'n  16:46.05   655  
 100m  1:01.82 200m  2:08.15 300m  3:14.57 400m  4:21.59 500m  5:29.45 600m  6:37.45 700m  7:45.39 800m  8:52.79 
 900m 10:00.64 1000m 11:08.62 1100m 12:16.75 1200m 13:25.40 1300m 14:34.03 1400m 15:42.33 1500m 16:46.05  
2. Toby ROBINSON 22/08/96 Wolv'hampton  16:53.11   642  
 100m  1:03.58 200m  2:10.23 300m  3:18.03 400m  4:25.60 500m  5:32.85 600m  6:40.65 700m  7:48.24 800m  8:56.29 
 900m 10:04.85 1000m 11:12.63 1100m 12:21.69 1200m 13:30.49 1300m 14:39.09 1400m 15:47.71 1500m 16:53.11  
3. Alexander HUNTER 14/02/96 Nova Cent'n  16:53.61   641  
 100m  1:03.21 200m  2:10.26 300m  3:17.26 400m  4:24.65 500m  5:32.04 600m  6:39.99 700m  7:48.07 800m  8:55.58 
 900m 10:03.59 1000m 11:12.50 1100m 12:21.62 1200m 13:30.63 1300m 14:39.01 1400m 15:47.84 1500m 16:53.61  
4. Michael SHILLITO 13/03/96 Nova Cent'n  16:56.50   635  
 100m  1:03.33 200m  2:10.18 300m  3:17.87 400m  4:26.21 500m  5:34.01 600m  6:42.03 700m  7:50.43 800m  8:58.25 
 900m 10:06.73 1000m 11:15.02 1100m 12:23.37 1200m 13:32.05 1300m 14:41.34 1400m 15:49.99 1500m 16:56.50  
5. Harry HATHAWAY 11/02/97 Leic Peng  17:22.73   589  
 100m  1:02.65 200m  2:09.93 300m - 400m  4:27.38 500m  5:37.06 600m  6:47.02 700m  7:57.18 800m  9:07.53 
 900m 10:18.57 1000m 11:29.45 1100m 13:51.38 1200m - 1300m 15:02.32 1400m - 1500m 17:22.73  
6. Samuel PEARSON 20/08/96 Nova Cent'n  17:28.27   579  
 100m  1:04.92 200m  2:14.75 300m  3:24.98 400m  4:34.92 500m  5:44.87 600m  6:54.90 700m  8:05.05 800m  9:15.18 
 900m 10:25.96 1000m 11:36.63 1100m 12:46.82 1200m 13:57.42 1300m 15:08.30 1400m 16:19.81 1500m 17:28.27  
7. Luke JONES 31/10/96 Lincoln Vulc  17:28.58   579  
 100m  1:03.83 200m  2:12.00 300m  3:21.46 400m  4:31.12 500m  5:41.61 600m  6:51.97 700m  8:02.09 800m  9:12.46 
 900m 10:22.94 1000m 11:33.59 1100m 12:44.72 1200m 13:56.10 1300m 15:07.41 1400m 16:18.33 1500m 17:28.58  
8. Jack BRITCHFORD 20/06/96 Northampton  17:32.18   573  
 100m  1:05.17 200m  2:15.37 300m  3:26.00 400m  4:36.83 500m  5:48.09 600m  6:58.66 700m  8:09.94 800m  9:20.56 
 900m 10:31.04 1000m 11:41.71 1100m 12:52.05 1200m 14:02.40 1300m 15:12.57 1400m 16:23.22 1500m 17:32.18  
9. Thomas SPINK 13/01/96 Co Derby  17:40.25   560  
 100m  1:06.12 200m  2:16.10 300m  3:26.78 400m  4:37.06 500m  5:47.97 600m  6:58.64 700m  8:09.86 800m  9:20.52 
 900m 10:31.69 1000m 11:42.82 1100m 12:54.75 1200m 14:06.44 1300m 15:17.99 1400m 16:30.01 1500m 17:40.25  
10. Joel ALLEN 22/03/97 Co Leicester  17:51.00   543  
 100m  1:06.03 200m  2:16.39 300m  3:28.04 400m  4:39.99 500m  5:51.78 600m  7:04.00 700m  8:15.11 800m  9:26.76 
 900m 10:38.58 1000m 11:51.52 1100m 13:04.60 1200m 14:16.90 1300m 15:29.02 1400m 16:41.30 1500m 17:51.00  
11. Jordan STRATHON 27/11/96 Lincoln Vulc  18:00.81   529  
 100m  1:05.19 200m  2:16.13 300m  3:27.31 400m  4:38.45 500m  5:50.28 600m  7:03.05 700m  8:16.08 800m  9:30.40 
 900m 10:43.01 1000m 11:56.89 1100m 13:10.35 1200m 14:23.27 1300m 15:35.99 1400m 16:49.32 1500m 18:00.81  
12. James TEAGLE 27/02/96 Co Leicester  18:08.71   517  
 100m  1:04.59 200m  2:16.64 300m  3:29.80 400m  4:43.27 500m  5:56.78 600m  7:10.34 700m  8:23.21 800m  9:35.94 
 900m 10:49.01 1000m 12:02.52 1100m 13:15.75 1200m 14:29.61 1300m 15:43.26 1400m 16:56.84 1500m 18:08.71  
13. Jack SAMPSON 24/05/97 Co Derby  18:11.07   514  
 100m  1:05.00 200m  2:16.97 300m  3:28.78 400m  4:41.72 500m  5:54.48 600m  7:08.07 700m  8:21.82 800m  9:35.35 
 900m 10:49.21 1000m 12:03.35 1100m 13:17.02 1200m 14:31.25 1300m 15:45.97 1400m 16:59.80 1500m 18:11.07  
14. Reiss SEYMOUR 20/02/97 Chase  18:20.63   500  
 100m  1:05.81 200m  2:17.34 300m  3:28.72 400m  4:40.92 500m  5:54.13 600m  7:08.48 700m  8:23.39 800m  9:37.97 
 900m 10:53.41 1000m 12:09.30 1100m 13:25.60 1200m 14:39.67 1300m 15:54.15 1400m 17:07.48 1500m 18:20.63  
15. Samuel HOLLAND 09/04/96 Ellesmere Co  18:22.89   497  
 100m  1:10.70 200m  2:23.11 300m  3:35.28 400m  4:48.56 500m  6:02.48 600m  7:16.30 700m  8:29.31 800m  9:43.82 
 900m 10:57.79 1000m 12:12.40 1100m 13:26.70 1200m 14:41.49 1300m 15:56.97 1400m 17:12.71 1500m 18:22.89  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Zachariah COLLINS 13/08/93 Halesowen  17:46.43   550  
 100m  1:03.79 200m  2:13.25 300m  3:23.93 400m  4:34.57 500m  5:46.05 600m  6:57.55 700m  8:09.45 800m  9:21.67 
 900m 10:33.48 1000m 11:45.25 1100m 12:56.92 1200m 14:09.76 1300m 15:22.81 1400m 16:35.83 1500m 17:46.43  

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Joshua STEPHENSON-GANN17/04/96 Nova Cent'n  16:46.05   655  
 100m  1:01.82 200m  2:08.15 300m  3:14.57 400m  4:21.59 500m  5:29.45 600m  6:37.45 700m  7:45.39 800m  8:52.79 
 900m 10:00.64 1000m 11:08.62 1100m 12:16.75 1200m 13:25.40 1300m 14:34.03 1400m 15:42.33 1500m 16:46.05  
2. Toby ROBINSON 22/08/96 Wolv'hampton  16:53.11   642  
 100m  1:03.58 200m  2:10.23 300m  3:18.03 400m  4:25.60 500m  5:32.85 600m  6:40.65 700m  7:48.24 800m  8:56.29 
 900m 10:04.85 1000m 11:12.63 1100m 12:21.69 1200m 13:30.49 1300m 14:39.09 1400m 15:47.71 1500m 16:53.11  
3. Alexander HUNTER 14/02/96 Nova Cent'n  16:53.61   641  
 100m  1:03.21 200m  2:10.26 300m  3:17.26 400m  4:24.65 500m  5:32.04 600m  6:39.99 700m  7:48.07 800m  8:55.58 
 900m 10:03.59 1000m 11:12.50 1100m 12:21.62 1200m 13:30.63 1300m 14:39.01 1400m 15:47.84 1500m 16:53.61  
4. Michael SHILLITO 13/03/96 Nova Cent'n  16:56.50   635  
 100m  1:03.33 200m  2:10.18 300m  3:17.87 400m  4:26.21 500m  5:34.01 600m  6:42.03 700m  7:50.43 800m  8:58.25 
 900m 10:06.73 1000m 11:15.02 1100m 12:23.37 1200m 13:32.05 1300m 14:41.34 1400m 15:49.99 1500m 16:56.50  
5. Harry HATHAWAY 11/02/97 Leic Peng  17:22.73   589  
 100m  1:02.65 200m  2:09.93 300m - 400m  4:27.38 500m  5:37.06 600m  6:47.02 700m  7:57.18 800m  9:07.53 
 900m 10:18.57 1000m 11:29.45 1100m 13:51.38 1200m - 1300m 15:02.32 1400m - 1500m 17:22.73  
6. Samuel PEARSON 20/08/96 Nova Cent'n  17:28.27   579  
 100m  1:04.92 200m  2:14.75 300m  3:24.98 400m  4:34.92 500m  5:44.87 600m  6:54.90 700m  8:05.05 800m  9:15.18 
 900m 10:25.96 1000m 11:36.63 1100m 12:46.82 1200m 13:57.42 1300m 15:08.30 1400m 16:19.81 1500m 17:28.27  
7. Luke JONES 31/10/96 Lincoln Vulc  17:28.58   579  
 100m  1:03.83 200m  2:12.00 300m  3:21.46 400m  4:31.12 500m  5:41.61 600m  6:51.97 700m  8:02.09 800m  9:12.46 
 900m 10:22.94 1000m 11:33.59 1100m 12:44.72 1200m 13:56.10 1300m 15:07.41 1400m 16:18.33 1500m 17:28.58  
8. Jack BRITCHFORD 20/06/96 Northampton  17:32.18   573  
 100m  1:05.17 200m  2:15.37 300m  3:26.00 400m  4:36.83 500m  5:48.09 600m  6:58.66 700m  8:09.94 800m  9:20.56 
 900m 10:31.04 1000m 11:41.71 1100m 12:52.05 1200m 14:02.40 1300m 15:12.57 1400m 16:23.22 1500m 17:32.18  
9. Thomas SPINK 13/01/96 Co Derby  17:40.25   560  
 100m  1:06.12 200m  2:16.10 300m  3:26.78 400m  4:37.06 500m  5:47.97 600m  6:58.64 700m  8:09.86 800m  9:20.52 
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 900m 10:31.69 1000m 11:42.82 1100m 12:54.75 1200m 14:06.44 1300m 15:17.99 1400m 16:30.01 1500m 17:40.25  
10. Zachariah COLLINS 13/08/93 Halesowen  17:46.43   550  
 100m  1:03.79 200m  2:13.25 300m  3:23.93 400m  4:34.57 500m  5:46.05 600m  6:57.55 700m  8:09.45 800m  9:21.67 
 900m 10:33.48 1000m 11:45.25 1100m 12:56.92 1200m 14:09.76 1300m 15:22.81 1400m 16:35.83 1500m 17:46.43  
11. Joel ALLEN 22/03/97 Co Leicester  17:51.00   543  
 100m  1:06.03 200m  2:16.39 300m  3:28.04 400m  4:39.99 500m  5:51.78 600m  7:04.00 700m  8:15.11 800m  9:26.76 
 900m 10:38.58 1000m 11:51.52 1100m 13:04.60 1200m 14:16.90 1300m 15:29.02 1400m 16:41.30 1500m 17:51.00  
12. Jordan STRATHON 27/11/96 Lincoln Vulc  18:00.81   529  
 100m  1:05.19 200m  2:16.13 300m  3:27.31 400m  4:38.45 500m  5:50.28 600m  7:03.05 700m  8:16.08 800m  9:30.40 
 900m 10:43.01 1000m 11:56.89 1100m 13:10.35 1200m 14:23.27 1300m 15:35.99 1400m 16:49.32 1500m 18:00.81  
13. James TEAGLE 27/02/96 Co Leicester  18:08.71   517  
 100m  1:04.59 200m  2:16.64 300m  3:29.80 400m  4:43.27 500m  5:56.78 600m  7:10.34 700m  8:23.21 800m  9:35.94 
 900m 10:49.01 1000m 12:02.52 1100m 13:15.75 1200m 14:29.61 1300m 15:43.26 1400m 16:56.84 1500m 18:08.71  
14. Jack SAMPSON 24/05/97 Co Derby  18:11.07   514  
 100m  1:05.00 200m  2:16.97 300m  3:28.78 400m  4:41.72 500m  5:54.48 600m  7:08.07 700m  8:21.82 800m  9:35.35 
 900m 10:49.21 1000m 12:03.35 1100m 13:17.02 1200m 14:31.25 1300m 15:45.97 1400m 16:59.80 1500m 18:11.07  
15. Reiss SEYMOUR 20/02/97 Chase  18:20.63   500  
 100m  1:05.81 200m  2:17.34 300m  3:28.72 400m  4:40.92 500m  5:54.13 600m  7:08.48 700m  8:23.39 800m  9:37.97 
 900m 10:53.41 1000m 12:09.30 1100m 13:25.60 1200m 14:39.67 1300m 15:54.15 1400m 17:07.48 1500m 18:20.63  
16. Samuel HOLLAND 09/04/96 Ellesmere Co  18:22.89   497  
 100m  1:10.70 200m  2:23.11 300m  3:35.28 400m  4:48.56 500m  6:02.48 600m  7:16.30 700m  8:29.31 800m  9:43.82 
 900m 10:57.79 1000m 12:12.40 1100m 13:26.70 1200m 14:41.49 1300m 15:56.97 1400m 17:12.71 1500m 18:22.89  
 


